

## AGENDA CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2021 – 5:00 PM CITY HALL - COUNCIL CHAMBERS 519 N GOOSE CREEK BOULEVARD GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA

PURSUANT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT SC CODE 30-4-80: WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE AGENDA WAS DELIVERED TO THE PRESS BY EMAIL ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2021 AND DULY POSTED AT CITY HALL LOCATED AT 519 N GOOSE CREEK BOULEVARD AND ON THE CITY'S WEBPAGE, CITYOFGOOSECREEK.COM. CITY HALL IS AN ACCESSIBLE FACILITY, FOR ASSISTANCE CALL 843-797-6220 X. 1113.

## I. CALL TO ORDER

## II. BUSINESS ITEM(S)

- a. CANDIDATE INTERVIEWS FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
- b. DISCUSSION REGARDING CITY OWNED PROPERTY LAKE GREENVIEW PARK PASLAY DR. (SCPRT RECREATION LAND TRUST FUND CONVERSION)
- c. DISCUSSION REGARDING MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS, APARTMENTS, TOWNHOMES, AND CLUSTER HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS
- d. AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA PROVIDING FOR LARGE OUTDOOR EVENTS ON PROPERTY NOT OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE CITY, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS IS FULLY SET OUT HEREIN
- e. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, BY REPEALING IN ITS ENTIRETY THE CURRENT CHAPTER 72; PARADES, PROCESSIONS, AND OTHER GATHERINGS AND ADOPTING IN LIEU THEREOF NEW CHAPTER 72; PARADES, EVENTS, BLOCK PARTIES, PERFORMANCES, FILMING, AND PICKETING PERMITS AND TO PROVIDE FOR A PROHIBITION OF THE OPEN CARRY OF FIREARMS DURING PICKETS AND OTHER PERMITTED EVENTS ON PUBLIC PROPERTY, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS IS FULLY SET OUT HEREIN

## III. ADJOURN